WIREWOUND RESISTORS KNP, NKNP
KNP (Standard Type) and NKNP (Non-inductive type up to 27Ω Flame-proof  Type
(KNP) type is to wind the resistance wire on a alkaliless ceramic
basic, coated with a non-corrosive and high insulating heat proof
material.
1. Super heat dissipation.
2. Small linear temperature coefficient.
3. Instant overload capability.

KNP10 10W 8.5 53 27 0.75 0.1 ~ 10KΩ
Introduction Features
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
General Specification
Type
KNP
NKNP
Type
±0.1%
±0.5%
1%
5%
10%
Size
Code Wattage (Size)
1/4 1/4W
1/2S 1/2W mini
↓ ↓
10 10W
Nominal Resistance
R01 0.01 Ω
2R2 2.2 Ω
22R 22 Ω
2K2 2.2 x 103 Ω
Packaging
B Bulk
TR Tape & Reel
         KNP                        1                                5%                          2K2                                TR
Characteristics Conditions Spec.
Resistance Temp. coefficient
Short-time Overload
Rate Load
Voltage Durability
Insulation Resistance
Temp. Cycle
Load Life
Moisture-proof  Load Life
Incombustability
-55°C ~ 155°C
5 times of  rated wattage for 5 seconds
Rate watt 30 min.
500V AC 1 min.
500 megger
-55°C ~ 150°C 5 cycles
70°C on-off  cycle 1,000 hrs.
40°C 95% RH on-off  cycle 500 hrs.
16 times of  rated wattage for 5 min.
±300ppm/°C
±2%
±1%
not changed
500MΩ
±1%
±5%
±3%
not flamed
Packaging
T Tape & Reel
(paper carrier)
Megastar-Ohm